#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at Reel 003194, Frame 0416 |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly  | Execution Date | Entity Type                                      |
|---------------------------------|---|----------------|--|
| IIAssociation as Administrative | FORMERLY Wachovia Bank,<br>National Association | 107/10/2012    | a national banking<br>association: UNITED STATES |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | NovaPro, Inc.                  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1408 North Westshore Boulevard |
| City:           | Tampa                          |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                        |
| Postal Code:    | 33607                          |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE          |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 75135386 | NOVAPRO   |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7043432300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (704) 373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon St.

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2029724-0494   |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Betty G. Smith |
|                         | TRADEMARK      |

REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0895

OP \$40,00 75135386

900229000

| Signature:   | /Betty G. Smith/ |  |
|--|------------------|--|
| Date:  | 07/23/2012       |  |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=NovaPro, Inc-Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=NovaPro, Inc-Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif |                  |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0896

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

dated as of July 10, 2012

The indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2005, by and among NOVAPRO, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its chief executive office at 1408 North Westshore Boulevard, Tampa, Florida, 33607, and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION), as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), with offices at MAC D 1109 019, 1525 West W. T. Harris Blvd., Charlotte, North Carolina 28262, which was duly recorded on November 15, 2005, at Reel 003194, Frame 0416 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of, or license granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated.

|   | VELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL                          |
|---|---|
|   | ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to                 |
|   | VACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL                             |
| A   | ASSOCIATION), as Administrative Agent               |
|   | _1  |
| E   | By: Galenlader                                      |
|   | Name: JACUS LEDGA                                   |
|   | Title: SVP  |
|   |   |
| STATE OF FC                                   |   |
| COUNTY OF Ren Beach                           |   |
| TTL: 0 1 0 2012                               | ma Bour   |
| Notary Public for said County and State       | rsonally came before me, Marie 50 yajion            |
| sworn says that he/she is 2000 all a la       | of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL                       |
| ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to WA        | CHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION),                 |
|   | by him/her in behalf of said banking association by |
|   | Rushing lade acknowledged the said writing to be    |
| the act and deed of said banking association. |   |
|   |   |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal, t          | his the Q day of July 2012                          |
| 7711(12)55 Hy halla alia official seat, t     | ans are day of vary, 2012.                          |
| INOTARIAL SEALL Marie Boyajian                |   |
| NOTARIAL SEAL Mane Boyalian State of Florida  | 7/9/10  |
| Commission # EE1937                           | Mary Dulet  |
| Expires April 29, 2016                        | witary r gone                                       |
| My commission expires:                        | •   |
|   |   |
|   |   |

39964487 3

### SCHEDULE 1

# Intellectual Property

## TRADEMARKS

| grand the state of |            |           |           |
|--|------------|-----------|-----------|
|  |            |           |           |
| NovaPro  | 75/135,386 | 7/17/1996 | 2.149.757 |

39964487\_3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004826 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 07/23/2012